Technical Data Sheet

Divinol Syntholight 0W-30

Product description

Fully synthetic engine oil based on the latest technology. Divinol Syntholight 0W-30 meets the stated requirements for extended oil change intervals and guarantees an optimally fitting oil for your car. The product provides optimal lubrication properties over the entire service interval period.

benefits:

- optimum engine cleanliness
- excellent anti-wear protection
- no tearing of the lubricant film
- minimal evaporation losses

Specification

API SN/CF

Manufacturer performance

MB-Approval 229.5/.3; BMW Longlife-01; VW 505.00/502.00; GM-LL-B-025; Renault RN 0700/0710

Characteristics

SAE Grade:	0W30
Colour / DIN ISO 2049:	L 4,0
Viscosity/40°C / ASTM D 7042 :	55 mm²/s
Viscosity/100°C / ASTM D 7042 :	10 mm²/s
Viscosity index / ASTM D 2270 :	175
Density/15°C / DIN EN ISO 12185:	0,845 g/cm ³
Pour point / DIN ISO 3016:	-40°C
Flash point (Cleveland) / DIN ISO 2592:	<-35°C

49480

04/2017-49480-3

The statements made in this publication are according to our present knowledge. They do not absolve the user from own examinations. A legally binding assurance of certain properties or suitability for a specific use can not be derived from our statements. Possibly existing laws and regulations concerning the handling and use of our products have to be observed by the receiver of our products himself.



ZG Division: Divinol Lubricants & Release Agents Zeller+Gmelin GmbH & Co. KG Schlossstr. 20 - 73054 Eislingen/Fils Tel. +49 7161 802-0 - Fax +49 7161 802-230 www.zeller-gmelin.de - dst@zeller-gmelin.de



1/2

Technical Data Sheet

Divinol Syntholight 0W-30

Application

Divinol Syntholight 0W-30 can be deployed in vehicles with turbocharger and catalytic converter as well as in petrol and diesel engines.

49480

04/2017-49480-3

The statements made in this publication are according to our present knowledge. They do not absolve the user from own examinations. A legally binding assurance of certain properties or suitability for a specific use can not be derived from our statements. Possibly existing laws and regulations concerning the handling and use of our products have to be observed by the receiver of our products himself.

2/2



ZG Division: Divinol Lubricants & Release Agents Zeller+Gmelin GmbH & Co. KG Schlossstr. 20 - 73054 Eislingen/Fils Tel. +49 7161 802-0 - Fax +49 7161 802-230 www.zeller-gmelin.de - dst@zeller-gmelin.de

